THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE AND VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING UTILIZING ZOOM AT 10 AM ON MONDAY JUNE 22ND, 2020

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- Consider and act upon "Zero Tolerance Litter Crackdown" presentation by Texas Hill Country River Region
- 4. Consider and act upon approval of copy machine contracts
- Consider and act upon designating the Uvalde County Auditor to calculate the NO-NEW-REVENUE and VOTER-APPROVAL tax rate according to Texas Tax Code 26.17 and 26.04
- 6. Consider and act upon presentation of 2020-2021 Tax Planning calendar
- 7. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 8. Consider and act upon line item budget amendments
- Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 10. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 11. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 12. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: The above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on June 17th, 2020. Persons who plan on participating in the video conferencing via Zoom or Youtube and who may require assistance are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting.

TEXAS TO THE TEXAS

FILED

day of June

A.D. 20 20

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE

at 8:58 o'clock A M
VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO
County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

County Cierk, by Tong Romen

**Uvalde County Clerk**